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Statistics	
  are	
  included	
  for	
  location	
  (based	
  on	
  practice	
  address),	
  school	
  graduates	
  and	
  gender.	
  See	
  individual	
  reports	
  for	
  a	
  breakdown	
  of	
  the	
  totals.	
  

*	
  We	
  are	
  in	
  the	
  process	
  of	
  transitioning	
  from	
  ethnic	
  origin	
  values	
  to	
  federal	
  standards	
  for	
  race	
  and	
  Hispanic	
  origin.	
  The	
  transition	
  period	
  will	
  allow	
  time	
  
for	
  individuals	
  to	
  submit	
  updated	
  race	
  and	
  Hispanic	
  origin	
  data	
  to	
  the	
  TMB.	
  

GENDER	
  
IN	
  
STATE	
  	
  	
   OUT	
  STATE	
  	
   TOTAL	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

FEMALE	
   3749	
   668	
   4417	
  
MALE	
  	
  	
   2123	
   357	
   2480	
  
UNKNOWN	
   10	
   0	
   10	
  
TOTAL	
  	
   5882	
   1025	
   6907	
  
	
  	
  

RACE	
   IN	
  STATE	
  	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   TOTAL	
   OUT	
  STATE	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   TOTAL	
  
	
  	
   of	
  Hispanic	
   non	
  Hispanic	
   unknown	
   	
  	
   of	
  Hispanic	
   non	
  Hispanic	
   unknown	
   	
  	
  
	
  	
   origin	
   origin	
   origin	
   	
  	
   origin	
   origin	
   origin	
   	
  	
  
AMERICAN	
  INDIAN	
  
OR	
  ALASKA	
  NATIVE	
   4	
   32	
   	
  	
   36	
   2	
   8	
   	
  	
   10	
  
ASIAN	
   2	
   389	
   	
  	
   391	
   1	
   113	
   	
  	
   114	
  
BLACK	
  OR	
  AFRICAN	
  
AMERICAN	
   7	
   361	
   	
  	
   368	
   3	
   69	
   	
  	
   72	
  
NATIVE	
  HAWAIIAN	
  
OR	
  OTHER	
  PACIFIC	
  
ISLANDER	
   2	
   20	
   	
  	
   22	
   	
  	
   3	
   	
  	
   3	
  
OTHER	
   354	
   102	
   	
  	
   456	
   61	
   20	
   	
  	
   81	
  
UNKNOWN	
   1	
   	
  	
   1	
   2	
   1	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   1	
  



WHITE	
   561	
   4046	
   	
  	
   4607	
   57	
   687	
   	
  	
   744	
  
	
  TOTAL	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   931	
   4950	
   1	
   5882	
   125	
   900	
   0	
   1025	
  
	
  	
  

PA	
  PROGRAM	
  	
  	
  	
  
IN	
  
STATE	
  	
  	
   OUT	
  STATE	
  	
   TOTAL	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

TEXAS	
  GRADUATE	
   3635	
   510	
   4145	
  
US	
  GRADUATE	
  	
  	
   2227	
   513	
   2740	
  
GRANDFATHERED	
   20	
   2	
   22	
  
TOTAL	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   5882	
   1025	
   6907	
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