Physician Assistants In and Out of State

January 2014

Statistics are included for location (based on practice address), school graduates and gender. See individual reports for a breakdown of the totals.

* We are in the process of transitioning from ethnic origin values to federal standards for race and Hispanic origin. The transition period will allow time for individuals to submit updated race and Hispanic origin data to the TMB.

	IN		
GENDER	STATE	OUT STATE	TOTAL
FEMALE	3749	668	4417
MALE	2123	357	2480
UNKNOWN	10	0	10
TOTAL	5882	1025	6907

RACE	IN STATE			TOTAL	OUT STATE			TOTAL
	of Hispanic	non Hispanic	unknown		of Hispanic	non Hispanic	unknown	
	origin	origin	origin		origin	origin	origin	
AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE	4	32		36	2	8		10
ASIAN	2	389		391	1	113		114
BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN	7	361		368	3	69		72
NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER	2	20		22		3		3
OTHER	354	102		456	61	20		81
UNKNOWN	1		1	2	1			1

WHITE	561	4046		4607	57	687		744
TOTAL	931	4950	1	5882	125	900	0	1025

	IN		
PA PROGRAM	STATE	OUT STATE	TOTAL
TEXAS GRADUATE	3635	510	4145
US GRADUATE	2227	513	2740
GRANDFATHERED	20	2	22
TOTAL	5882	1025	6907

Posted January 24, 2014.